Massachusetts Asian Longhorned Beetle Cooperative Eradication Program
List of Businesses Under Compliance Agreement as of: Feb. 9, 2010
For more information, contact: 508‐852‐8110
MA-ALB-1 1
City of Worcester
Department of Forestry
Brian Breveleri 508-799-1300
MA-ALB-2 2 National Grid Rick Farrell 508-860-6341
MA-ALB-3 3
Town of Boylston
DPW
Donald C. Parker 508-869-2261
MA-ALB-4 4
Town of West Boylston
DPW
John Westerling 508-835-4820
MA-ALB-5 5
Town of Holden
Town Manager
Brian Bullock 508-829-0225
MA-ALB-6 6
Town of Shrewsbury
Town Manager
Dan Morgado 508-841-8508
MA-ALB-7 7
Wicklow Wood Recycling
LLC
Seamus Doyle 508-234-9172
MA-ALB-11 11 Luke Soojian Services Luke Soojian 508-892-9602
MA-ALB-12 12
Busy Bee Nursery and
Landscape
Sharon Taubert 508-829-5380
MA-ALB-13 13
Town of Shrewsbury
Parks & Cemetery
Angela Snell 508-841-8503
MA-ALB-15 15 Cyprian Keyes Golf Club Richard Zepp 508-869-9900
MA-ALB-16 16
Alan Steiman's Landscape
Inc.
Joanne Jalbert 508-393-6682
MA-ALB-17 17 Templeman Tree Service Erik Ronquist 508-366-7693
MA-ALB-18 18 Landscaping Etc. Inc. Tom Mann 774-696-6002
MA-ALB-24 24 Worcester Tree & Stump Paul Rennie 774-535-2622
MA-ALB-27 27
Green Gardens Landscape
& Lawn Service
Joe Ressler 508-886-6691
MA-ALB-28 28 Mayer Tree Service Dan Mayer 978-768-6999
MA-ALB-29 29 Riley Tree Service John Riley 508-393-0234
MA-ALB-35 35 Top Notch Tree Service Russell White 508-752-0071
MA-ALB-36 36 Arello, Inc. Robert Arello 508-829-4407
MA-ALB-37 37 W.M. Tree & Stump Co. Walter Magnusson 508-752-3838
MA-ALB-38 38 Calcia Tree Service John Calcia
508-395-5097
978-464-0177
MA-ALB-39 39
Town of West Boylston
Municipal Light Plant
Darryn Goodnow 508-835-3681
MA-ALB-43 43
Burnham Landscape
Maintenance Co., Inc
David Burnham 508-829-3809
MA-ALB-44 44 Francis Harvey & Sons Ronald Gagnon 508-799-7778
MA-ALB-47 47
Ross A. McGinnes Tree
Service
Ross McGinnes 508-365-9602
MA-ALB-48 48 TreeScape Mark Caisse 978-815-6727
MA-ALB-50 50 JD Tree Sevice Joe Dillon 508-798-8544
MA-ALB-54 54 Bartlett Tree Experts Jeff Hehman 508-756-2600
MA-ALB-56 56 Darryl R. Henry Darryl R. Henry 508-842-6273
Massachusetts Asian Longhorned Beetle Cooperative Eradication Program
List of Businesses Under Compliance Agreement as of: Feb. 9, 2010
For more information, contact: 508‐852‐8110
MA-ALB-57 57 Blue Holly Landscaping Paul M. Pearson 508-335-7370
MA-ALB-58 58
JB Sawmill and Land
Clearing Inc.
Joshua Brassard 508-870-9913
MA-ALB-60 60
Ground Effects
Landscaping
Shane Brien 774-696-3948
MA-ALB-63 63 Steve Mercurio & Son Steve Mercurio 508-835-3129
MA-ALB-64 64 D.F. Callahan David Callahan 774-696-2720
MA-ALB-68 68 S & K LLC. Keith Favreau
508-340-1128
508-450-5531
MA-ALB-70 70 Rutland Nurseries
Brent Besse
Dawn
508-886-2982
MA-ALB-72 72 Mikey D Tree Mike Dillon 508-479-8148
MA-ALB-74 74 BK Tree Inc. Brian Krevosky 508-987-1373
MA-ALB-76 76
Wheat Landscape
Gardening & Design, Inc.
Isabele Wheat 978-422-8278
MA-ALB-81 81 TruGreen William Tourtellotte 508-553-3867
MA-ALB-83 83 Stumpy's Tree Service Inc. Jeff Enochs 508-881-8784
MA-ALB-86 86
Dave's Tree and
Landscaping Services Inc.
David Hatton 508-829-6803
MA-ALB-89 89
Wachusett Tree &
Landscape Service Inc.
Kevin Gonzales 978-838-0300
MA-ALB-92 92 Harrington Hardwood Michael Harrington 508-829-2951
MA-ALB-96 96 Fontaine Tree Experts Paul Fontaine 508-481-6711
MA-ALB-98 98 Everlast Tree Care Co. James Mulhern 508-847-7030
MA-ALB-100 100 Putnam Services David Putnam Jr. 508-886-6688
MA-ALB-102 102 TP Landscaping Timothy Pedjoe 508-845-4877
MA-ALB-103 103 Northern Tree Service Inc Philip Cambo 800-232-6132
MA-ALB-105 105 Miller Farms Thomas Miller 508-344-0004
MA-ALB-106 106
Brunelle & Sons
Landscaping, Inc.
Dennis Brunelle
508-885-1088
774-696-7267
MA-ALB-107 107 Zumalt Tree Experts Steve Zumalt 508-222-9350
MA-ALB-110 110
Sawyers Trucking and
Logging
Ray Sawyer 978-249-6576
MA-ALB-111 111 Trees Unlimited Karl Smith
978-407-3843
978-464-5401
MA-ALB-116 116 Guy Bosse Guy Bosse
978-630-2492
978-815-1172
MA-ALB-120 120 Carlson Tree Service Rick Carlson 508-829-1777
Massachusetts Asian Longhorned Beetle Cooperative Eradication Program
List of Businesses Under Compliance Agreement as of: Feb. 9, 2010
For more information, contact: 508‐852‐8110
MA-ALB-121 121 Tom's Stump Grinding Tom Mills 508-987-3160
MA-ALB-126 126
Steven's & Son Lawn
Maintenance
Mark Stevens 508-832-7063
MA-ALB-127 127 A to Z Tree Service Zachary Standring
508-248-6416
774-230-2247
MA-ALB-131 131
Boylston Municipal Light
Department
Mark Barakian 508-869-2626
MA-ALB-132 132 Professional Tree Co Paul Lavoie 508-865-6767
MA-ALB-136 136
Billy Boy Trucking &
Excavating
Billy Thiebault  508-298-2391
MA-ALB-138 138
Reliable Property
Maintenance
Robert Benson 508-852-3690
MA-ALB-139 139 MGS Landscaping Michael Sahagian 978-928-5319
MA-ALB-140 140
Steve's Super Saver Tree
Service
Steve Thoren 508-963-4083
MA-ALB-141 141 Full Circle Tree Care Dwight Bristowe 508-476-3258
MA-ALB-146 146
Town of Holden
Municipal Light Department
Brian Bullock 508-829-0276
MA-ALB-148 148
Furgal's Tree and
Landscape
Mike Furgal 508-393-2188
MA-ALB-151 151 Eugene Sokolovski Eugene Sokolovski 774-239-3738
MA-ALB-153 153 Dillon Tree Service Joseph Dillon 508-799-7929
MA-ALB-167 167 Trippi Landscaping Charles Trippi
508-842-3028
508-612-0980
MA-ALB-171 171 Lewis Tree Service Lloyd Chadbourne 508-304-4564
MA-ALB-176 176
Hillary Landscape Service,
Inc.
Thomas H. Simone
508-889-1499
978-928-4321
MA-ALB-177 177 Handy Services Steve Coffin 508-852-0634
MA-ALB-185 185 A Jeffers Tree Service Andrew Jeffers 774-239-0285
MA-ALB-190 190 WM Landscape Walter Moquin Jr. 508-353-6431
MA-ALB-191 191 Geoffrey Thayer Geoffrey Thayer
508-842-8000
774-287-8698
MA-ALB-195 195 Ted Soini Land Clearing Ted Soini 508-726-6048
MA-ALB-206 206 Affordable Tree Service Louis Feal 508-328-5581
MA-ALB-209 209 Advantage Enterprises Inc. Matt Gagner 508-248-7093
MA-ALB-210 210 Maas Land Clearing Dan Maas 774-230-3756
MA-ALB-213 213 Young's Tree Service John H. Young Jr 508-885-8733
MA-ALB-215 215
Town of Shrewsbury
Municipal Light
Norman Ludovico 508-841-8610
MA-ALB-216 216
Town of West Boylston
Mount Vernon Cemetery
Kevin McKee 508-662-1391
Massachusetts Asian Longhorned Beetle Cooperative Eradication Program
List of Businesses Under Compliance Agreement as of: Feb. 9, 2010
For more information, contact: 508‐852‐8110
MA-ALB-218 218 Royer Tree Service Inc. Joseph Kanclerowicz 781-329-8494
MA-ALB-219 219 Hester Landscape & Tree Michael Shatz 508-726-6231
MA-ALB-221 221 B&R Tree Service, Inc. Bernie Gauthier 508-248-9100
MA-ALB-226 226 Clearview Tree Service Tom Lyons 978-464-2870
MA-ALB-227 227
Houghton Logging &
Trucking
Mike Houghton
508-798-4257
978-423-6251
MA-ALB-228 228 Don MacKay Don MacKay 508-829-3186
MA-ALB-229 229
Jack Longone Landscape
Contractor
Jack Longone 508-791-2668
MA-ALB-231 231 Burbank Landscaping Robert Magerowski 508-832-3396
MA-ALB-232 232 Godin Land Clearing Lori J. Godin 508-885-9666
MA-ALB-233 233 Steve Guillotte Steve Guillotte 774-696-9500
MA-ALB-236 236 Green Hill Farm Peter Hook 508-842-2588
MA-ALB-239 239 DP Tree Service Doug Mullens 508-885-6614
MA-ALB-241 241 Stanley Tree Service Stan Zuba
401-765-4677
401-640-7635
MA-ALB-244 244 Princeton Tree Service Allen Hawthorne 978-375-6174
MA-ALB-249 249 Asplundh
Bruce Foote     Larry
Harris
413-219-0216
781-831-1120
MA-ALB-253 253 Setaro Construction Robert Setaro 774-696-0010
MA-ALB-256 256 American Tree Service Bruce Loranger
508-987-3115
774-230-0569
MA-ALB-259 259 Tree Tech, Inc. Andy Felix 508-543-5644
MA-ALB-263 263
A & N Landscape
Construction
Robert Beard 508-265-1687
MA-ALB-269 269 Dailey Landscaping Patrick Dailey 774-670-3847
MA-ALB-273 273
Cotter Construction
Company
Peter Cotter 508-726-4972
MA-ALB-278 278
J.B.S. Landscaping & Tree
Company
Jay Stolberg 508-892-8580
MA-ALB-281 281 Paul's Tree Paul Nolan 508-835-2300
MA-ALB-284 284 Craig's Landscaping Craig Hartnett 508-829-5587
MA-ALB-285 285
Cambridge Landscape
Company
Paul Harlow 617-661-8591
MA-ALB-286 286 SPS New England, Inc. Timothy   Mc Laughlin 978-462-6543
MA-ALB-289 289 Wingspan Properties William W. George 508-612-3495
MA-ALB-293 293 Dennis Panu Arborist, Inc. Dennis Panu 860-923-3066
Massachusetts Asian Longhorned Beetle Cooperative Eradication Program
List of Businesses Under Compliance Agreement as of: Feb. 9, 2010
For more information, contact: 508‐852‐8110
MA-ALB-294 294 Warren Landscaping Robert Warren 508-873-2083
MA-ALB-302 302
Worcester County Yard
Waste
Paul Grouf 508-798-6970
MA-ALB-306 306 Elliott Services Tim Elliott 774-230-1581
MA-ALB-311 311 Picturesque Lawn Care Steven Norman 508-769-7358
MA-ALB-315 315 Sawyer Services Theo Sawyer 508-450-2809
MA-ALB-318 318 DMC Tree Duane Carpenter 508-877-3570
MA-ALB-319 319 Neighborhood Services Mark Thompson 774-279-2205
MA-ALB-322 322 Bird Lawn Care Christian Lorseau 508-612-7937
MA-ALB-323 323 Jimmy C Tree James Cardillo 774-368-0216
MA-ALB-324 324 Hagman Maintenance Douglas Hagman 508-886-2252
MA-ALB-330 330 Luukko Landscape Design Kevin Luukko 508-753-8403
MA-ALB-332 332 Dave Markunas Dave Markunas 508-414-5857
MA-ALB-333 333 Stocks Land Management Gordon Stocks 508-769-3901
MA-ALB-338 338 MPH Contracting Mike Hargrove 508-868-9987
MA-ALB-343 343 St. John's High School Steve Stinson 508-294-2985
MA-ALB-372 372 Houlihan Landscaping Scott Houlihan 774-239-1300
MA-ALB-373 373 Minardi's Lawn Care John Minardi 508-865-0975
MA-ALB-379 379
A. Arsenault & Sons
Landscaping
Scott Arsenault     Arnie
Arsenault
508-885-5589
MA-ALB-382 382 Apple D'or Robert Robero 508-361-6020
MA-ALB-398 398 Atomic Rocksplitting Inc. Joseph Sokolowski 508-981-8966
MA-ALB-422 422 Largess Forestry Matthew C. Largess 401-533-2722
MA-ALB-427 427 Kimball Moore Kimball P. Moore 508-335-8042
MA-ALB-435 435 The Webster's Ralph W. Webster 508-829-5624
MA-ALB-436 436 Lucente Asphalt Co., Inc. Mark Lucente 508-756-7835
MA-ALB-438 438 Rightway Construction Gary Aubin 508-885-9458
MA-ALB-441 441 Matthew Lavoie Matthew Lavoie 508-397-0925
Massachusetts Asian Longhorned Beetle Cooperative Eradication Program
List of Businesses Under Compliance Agreement as of: Feb. 9, 2010
For more information, contact: 508‐852‐8110
MA-ALB-445 445 Lavallee HPS Eric Lavallee 774-289-2376
MA-ALB-453 453 Allen Tree Service Todd E. Allen 978-479-8733
MA-ALB-456 456 Delucca Fence Company Maria Watkins 978-688-2877
MA-ALB-471 471
Federal Environmental
Safety Co.
Nick DiLiddo
508-754-9572
508-889-3035
MA-ALB-474 474 F & D Truck Co., Inc. Thomas Frougillo 508-754-9527
MA-ALB-476 476 Clean Up Landscape Michael L. Aja
774-200-1347
508-885-6201
MA-ALB-478 478 J.D. Pasquale Landscaping Jonathan D. Pasquale 508-769-5489
MA-ALB-482 482 Gicas Construction Greg Gicas 508-842-3393
MA-ALB-495 495 Above All Tree Service Eric Asmus 978-230-3132
MA-ALB-497 497
Guthrie Brothers
Landscaping Inc.
John C. Guthrie 978-490-4041
MA-ALB-499 499
Rotti Construction
Company, Inc.
Walter Rotti 508-400-9038
MA-ALB-514 514 Nelson Streeter Nelson Streeter
508-753-5189
774-272-0703
MA-ALB-521 521 AA Cordwood Gordon Lomax, Jr. 508-248-6150
MA-ALB-526 526 J.H. Lynch & Sons, Inc. Jonathan R. Neeser 508-756-6244
MA-ALB-532 532
Pollock Bros. Tree Service,
Inc.
David B. Pollock 781-894-3141
MA-ALB-535 535
Maintenance Free
Landscapes
Tim Coghlin 508-847-1182
MA-ALB-546 546 P.J. Albert Anthony Stacy
800-370-7828
508-962-2616
MA-ALB-553 553
Integrity Landscape &
Design
Matt Kaestner 774-696-5380
MA-ALB-557 557
M. Soter Lawn
Maintenance
Matthew Soter 508-885-4804
MA-ALB-559 559 Larry Budgell Lawrence Budgell 508-335-2957
MA-ALB-560 560 Kevin Gay Kevin F. Gay 508-757-5291
MA-ALB-564 564 Big Beaver Stump Grinding Derek Drury 978-343-0092
MA-ALB-565 565
Bay State Construction
Services, Inc.
Robert Norek
508-923-6161
508-726-0257
MA-ALB-566 566 Marquis Tree Service John Marquis
508-860-9618
508-272-6662
MA-ALB-567 567 Dana M. Lepore Dana M. Lepore 978-562-2323
MA-ALB-568 568
Sullivan Contracting &
Landscaping
Michael Sullivan 508-721-7982
Massachusetts Asian Longhorned Beetle Cooperative Eradication Program
List of Businesses Under Compliance Agreement as of: Feb. 9, 2010
For more information, contact: 508‐852‐8110
MA-ALB-569 569 Paul's Landscaping
Timothy P. Daley
Paul Gregory
508-949-7440
MA-ALB-570 570
Mass  Tree & Stump
Removal
Peter Tankis 508-278-5317
MA-ALB-571 571
Hopkinton Stone &
Gardens
Kray Small 508-250-2106
MA-ALB-572 572 Donald LeBlanc Donald LeBlanc 774-258-0189
MA-ALB-573 573 New View Mary Abraham 508-435-4133
MA-ALB-574 574 Edward Faford, Jr. Edward Faford, Jr. 508-839-5115
MA-ALB-575 575 James A. Gross, Inc. William F. Tyrell 508-671-0000
MA-ALB-576 576 Neil E. Kauppila Neil E. Kauppila 774-353-6723
MA-ALB-577 577 Jeremy D. Varnum Jeremy D. Varnum 978-807-7002
MA-ALB-578 578
Cote Landscape
Construction
Russell Cote 401-749-1065
MA-ALB-579 579 Wachusett Country Club Matt Marrone 508-835-4484
MA-ALB-580 580 Krawiec Tree Service Mark Krawiec 401-934-2426
MA-ALB-581 581
Brush & Tree Cleanup &
Removal
Neil Hanrahan 508-769-8500
MA-ALB-582 582 Great Oak Service Robert N. Glidden, Jr.
508-867-0099
413-477-6962
MA-ALB-583 583 Hawley Equipment Jeff Hawley
508-829-2416
508-450-2438
MA-ALB-584 584 Ron Mathieu Ron Mathieu 508-265-7228
MA-ALB-585 585 Rich Frederick Rich Frederick 774-242-9383
MA-ALB-586 586 R. L. Hobin Company Robert L. Hobin 508-829-4040
MA-ALB-587 587
Coastal Timber Tree
Service
Evan Salvo
Eric Houk
401-374-1513
MA-ALB-588 588 DeWolfe Company Kenneth DeWolfe 774-696-0749
MA-ALB-589 589 WPM Landscaping J. R. Noel
774-217-8296
774-262-4712
MA-ALB-590 590 Nice Guys Landscaping James Andersen 508-832-0241
MA-ALB-591 591 R. W. Rich & Son Ronald W. Rich, Jr. 978-355-4984
MA-ALB-592 592 United Tree Service James Zambaraino 508-887-0919
MA-ALB-593 593
Crossroads Farm Custom
Sawing
Gerald Visser 508-662-5689
Massachusetts Asian Longhorned Beetle Cooperative Eradication Program
List of Businesses Under Compliance Agreement as of: Feb. 9, 2010
For more information, contact: 508‐852‐8110
MA-ALB-594 594 Courtney Bro Trucking Michael Courtney 508-922-9149
MA-ALB-595 595 Platts Landscaping Ryan Platts
508-868-9795
508-798-0464
MA-ALB-596 596
James Murphy
Landscaping
James Murphy 508-523-4806
MA-ALB-597 597
Professional Tree &
Landscaping
Larry Gonet
508-889-8338
508-763-4143
MA-ALB-598 598 A & G Construction Grant Woodward 774-248-4714
MA-ALB-599 599
F & G Construction Co.,
Inc.
Louis Fantasia 508-755-9696
MA-ALB-600 600 E J LeBlanc Co. Edward LeBlanc 508-596-9747
MA-ALB-601 601
New American
Landscaping
Eliton Fialho 508-250-2602
MA-ALB-602 602
Monette Landscaping &
Construction Inc.
Richard Montette 508-885-2579
MA-ALB-603 603 Yardmasters Lee Giard 508-754-6155
MA-ALB-604 604
Anderson & Ward
Landscaping
Paul Anderson 508-795-7975
MA-ALB-605 605 R & R Rubbish Roger Wykes 508-756-1290
MA-ALB-606 606 Prolawn Timothy Valenti 508-944-4676
MA-ALB-607 607 Executive Lawn Mike Leal 978-355-4303
MA-ALB-608 608
Dave Edilberti Backhoe
Service
Dave Edilberti
508-835-3446
774-696-0396
MA-ALB-609 609 Ducat's John S. Ducat, Jr.
508-868-1624
508-869-6425
MA-ALB-610 610 Nault's Treework Frank Nault 508-614-0307
MA-ALB-611 611 M & S Design Mark A. Luthman 978-928-5182
MA-ALB-612 612 Aggregate Industries Bob Andersson 617-590-2592
MA-ALB-613 613 Gary Jackson Gary Jackson 508-274-1809
MA-ALB-614 614 Bill Griggs Carpentry William Griggs 508-450-6831
MA-ALB-615 615 Worcester Public Schools Ray Young 508-989-1329
MA-ALB-616 616 AADA Boys Steve Latino 774-239-8026
MA-ALB-617 617 Allaire Tree Service, LLC Charles L. Allaire 508-478-2153
MA-ALB-618 618 Harrison Landscaping Frank Harrison 508-248-5488
MA-ALB-619 619
Fair Deal Lawn
Maintenance
Stan Oldakowski 508-769-8979
MA-ALB-620 620 Clark University Chip Pybas 508-793-7588
Massachusetts Asian Longhorned Beetle Cooperative Eradication Program
List of Businesses Under Compliance Agreement as of: Feb. 9, 2010
For more information, contact: 508‐852‐8110
MA-ALB-621 621 Belculfine Trucking Joe Belculfine 508-887-5994
MA-ALB-622 622
Dave's Landscape
Management
Tyler Garsik 978-314-8075
MA-ALB-623 623 Holy Cross College Jim Long 508-793-3477
MA-ALB-624 624 KNT Construction Richard W. Kent 508-755-0496
MA-ALB-625 625 J. Z. Enterprises Jeff Zottel 508-829-7043
MA-ALB-626 626 Maintaining Excellence James Kent 508-754-5802
MA-ALB-627 627 Turf Logic Michael Rosenbusch 978-425-0376
MA-ALB-628 628 Goodell Tree Service Gregory Goodell 603-490-7150
MA-ALB-629 629 Quinn's Lawncare Paul Quinn 508-450-5054
MA-ALB-630 630
Duby's Irrigation & Property
Maintenance
William Duby 508-434-0092
MA-ALB-631 631 Windriver Treecare James J. Brueckner 508-533-0852
MA-ALB-632 632 Paul Savastano Paul T. Savastano 774-696-4739
MA-ALB-633 633 Clean Cut Lawn Care Robert Lynch 508-340-9961
MA-ALB-634 634 Partner's Landscaping Gavin Minor 508-523-4854
MA-ALB-635 635 Kane Tree & Landscape Steven Kane 508-966-2581
MA-ALB-636 636 Mass Tree Jonothan David 413-626-3433
MA-ALB-637 637 AG Tree Alan Goodell 774-262-8166
MA-ALB-638 638 Cotton Tree Service, Inc. David Cotton 413-584-9104
MA-ALB-639 639
Absolute Machinery
Corporation
 Rick Smith            Mark
Gallant
508-792-4305
MA-ALB-640 640 Ground Effects    Mark Girouard 774-969-0952
MA-ALB-641 641 Girouard Fence Company Patrick Girouard 978-928-4348
MA-ALB-642 642 Mike Lynch Enterprises Michael Lynch 508-865-8505
MA-ALB-643 643
Joe Hortsman Sr.
Carpentry
Joe Hortsman Sr. 508-889-7599
MA-ALB-644 644 Ted Heywood & Company Ted Heywood 508-248-4942
MA-ALB-645 645 Grass Roots Landscaping Chip Bicchieri 978-422-8354
MA-ALB-646 646 Lowrey's Landscapes Eric Lowrey 508-641-1215
MA-ALB-647 647 Rotti and Son LLC Timothy Rotti
978-928-5786
978-502-1072
Massachusetts Asian Longhorned Beetle Cooperative Eradication Program
List of Businesses Under Compliance Agreement as of: Feb. 9, 2010
For more information, contact: 508‐852‐8110
MA-ALB-648 648
Southwick Trucking &
Chipping Service
Randall Southwick
978-490-9474
978-928-4868
MA-ALB-649 649 Mossy Rock Masonry LLC Scott Stidsen 508-882-3482
MA-ALB-650 650 Goldthwaite Apartments Allen Hryzaw 508-754-8562
MA-ALB-651 651 Bjorklund Landscaping Robert Bjorklund 508-835-2168
MA-ALB-652 652 Monkey Men Tree Removal Robert Fitzgerald 508-481-8461
MA-ALB-653 653
M & R Trans Property
Maintenance
Michael Thibodo 774-696-1237
MA-ALB-654 654
CM Chartier
Tree/Contracting
Christof Chartier 978-702-6441
MA-ALB-655 655
Hilltop Landscape
Management
Chadd Hammond 774-279-3956
MA-ALB-656 656 B & D Builders William Henderson 508-869-6208
MA-ALB-657 657 TreePro Inc. Craig Marcotte 401-822-4600
MA-ALB-658 658 Rick Colacchio Rick Colacchio 508-631-3524
MA-ALB-659 659 Crow Hill Services Nicholas Dittami 508-882-3121
MA-ALB-660 660 Rick Pearson Rick Pearson 508-829-3377
MA-ALB-661 661 Arthur Mooradian Co Arthur Mooradian 508-756-3199
MA-ALB-662 662 R S Polito Enterprises Inc Raymond Polito Sr. 774-249-1076
MA-ALB-663 663 Shultz Farm Richard Shultz 508-886-6406
MA-ALB-664 664 A. G. Remodeling Anthony Gleason 508-414-6912
MA-ALB-665 665 Grounds Management Inc R John Skarin 508-481-7330
MA-ALB-666 666 0 0 0
MA-ALB-667 667 John Lucivero Associates Guy Fenderson 508-826-1016
MA-ALB-668 668 Theo Properties, Inc Don Theoharides 508-754-4330
MA-ALB-669 669 Billy's Bulldozing Billy Kuszewski 860-923-2811
MA-ALB-670 670
Natures No. #1 Lawn
Service
Ron Mike Dipadua 508-755-8754
MA-ALB-671 671 Dan's Landscaping Dan Lemenager 508-864-8306
MA-ALB-672 672 Russell Merchant Russell Merchant 508-278-2949
MA-ALB-673 673 Roy's Tree Service Jonathan Roy 860-974-9898
MA-ALB-674 674 Gardenworks Landscapes Mark Oberg 978-855-1604
MA-ALB-675 675 BK Equipment Bruce LaRiviere 508-612-9649
Massachusetts Asian Longhorned Beetle Cooperative Eradication Program
List of Businesses Under Compliance Agreement as of: Feb. 9, 2010
For more information, contact: 508‐852‐8110
MA-ALB-676 676 BM Landscape Specialties Margaret Buffone 508-450-9950
MA-ALB-677 677
Qbui General Contracting
and Home Improvement
Quoc Bui 508-864-8693
MA-ALB-678 678 Hebert Tree Service Joey Hebert 860-923-9773
MA-ALB-679 679 Greene's Tree Service Jonathan Greene 774-452-0061
MA-ALB-680 680 Native Landscaping Jim Baker 508-248-6341
MA-ALB-681 681
Eminent Lawn &
Landscapes
Nathan Jones 774-239-4243
MA-ALB-682 682 Red Rooster Landscapes John J Derr 508-450-1860
MA-ALB-683 683
L & J Building and
Remodeling
Joseph DiPilato 3rd 508-943-0488
MA-ALB-684 684 A Wade Lawncare Aaron Wade 774-696-3799
MA-ALB-685 685 Paul Massad Landscaping Pete Yablonski 508-869-6977
MA-ALB-686 686 Hart's Tree & Landscape Chad Hart 860-974-8733
MA-ALB-687 687 Buckeye Landscaping Sean Belanger 508-523-2499
MA-ALB-688 688 Billings Trucking Mark S Billings 508-868-3645
MA-ALB-689 689 D & S Contracting Denis Suchocki 508-886-2729
MA-ALB-690 690 Fleming Landscaping Michael Fleming 508-892-1995
MA-ALB-691 691 J. E. Harris Services Jamison Harris
508-688-0311
508-868-9235
MA-ALB-692 692
Craig M Watson Landscape
& Design
Craig M. Watson 774-696-9720
MA-ALB-693 693 P. J. Oberg Landscaping Paul J. Oberg 508-320-3009
MA-ALB-694 694
David Dufresne & Sons
Landscape
David Dufresne 508-757-0674
MA-ALB-695 695 Skip's Lawn Care Norman P. Anderson 508-798-5503
MA-ALB-696 696
Wachusett Landscape &
Construction
Mark Sinkewich 508-400-3477
MA-ALB-697 697 PNJ's Tree & Landscape Bryan Zirbes 978-790-9363
MA-ALB-698 698 Z & Z Landscaping Paul Zeveska 508-887-3310
MA-ALB-699 699 RM Landscaping Rob Lanaua 508-755-0946
MA-ALB-700 700 Mao & Lee Landscaping Vinh Huynh 508-795-7811
MA-ALB-701 701 Aable Trucking Scott Mike Lunis 508-757-2600
MA-ALB-702 702 BBC Excavating Brian Cheney 978-464-2345
Massachusetts Asian Longhorned Beetle Cooperative Eradication Program
List of Businesses Under Compliance Agreement as of: Feb. 9, 2010
For more information, contact: 508‐852‐8110
MA-ALB-703 703 Starbard Construction Evan E. Starbard 508-886-2000
MA-ALB-704 704 Carney & Sons Brian Carney 508-826-0555
MA-ALB-705 705 Cotter Contracting Paul Cotter 508-799-9911
MA-ALB-706 706
D. E. M. Ltd/Paul Davis
Forward Enterprise
Paul Davis 508-328-4574
MA-ALB-707 707 Clark Services Matthew Clark 508-340-8637
MA-ALB-708 708 Martin Tree Dennis Martin 774-288-1177
MA-ALB-709 709 Ashmore Renovations Terry Quattrociocchi 978-632-3751
MA-ALB-710 710 Richard Toppill Richard Toppill 508-579-8929
MA-ALB-711 711 Valente Backhoe Service Paul Valente
508-754-7013
774-535-1132
MA-ALB-712 712 Brackett Tree Ed Brackett 508-791-1173
MA-ALB-713 713 Phung V. Nguyen Phung V. Nguyen 508-736-3385
MA-ALB-714 714 Apollo Landscaping Donald Richard 508-423-9626
MA-ALB-715 715 Pierce Tree Service Paul Pierce 978-478-8156
MA-ALB-716 716
Jon C. Eccleston
Landscaping
Jon Rose 508-579-7622
MA-ALB-717 717 Burke Tree Bernard E. Burke 508-343-9366
MA-ALB-718 718 Tim Robinson Logging Tim Robinson 508-361-1071
MA-ALB-719 719 MM Removal Mark R. Merchant 508-615-9872
MA-ALB-720 720 Snow Trucking Inc. Peter Snow 774-245-7812
MA-ALB-721 721 Pro Tech Construction Abby Rad 508-294-8700
MA-ALB-722 722 Kodiak Tree Service LLC Tom LaVerone 508-248-5852
MA-ALB-723 723 Zona Rubbish Nick Zona 508-752-4226
MA-ALB-724 724 Pace Waste Inc. James Pace 774-696-3208
MA-ALB-725 725 United Fence Corp. Charles Morgan 781-826-9655
MA-ALB-726 726 Cole Contracting Inc. David Cole 508-868-6535
MA-ALB-727 727
Ken Knowles Concrete
Finishing
Ken Knowles 978-464-2384
MA-ALB-728 728 J. E. Amorello James Bourke 508-294-3748
Massachusetts Asian Longhorned Beetle Cooperative Eradication Program
List of Businesses Under Compliance Agreement as of: Feb. 9, 2010
For more information, contact: 508‐852‐8110
MA-ALB-729 729 The Royal Treatment Paul M. Steinhilber 508-864-2307
MA-ALB-730 730 Wentworth Lawn Care Devon R. Wentworth 508-867-2850
MA-ALB-731 731 Lawns N Leaves Jennifer Gaucher 508-885-5208
MA-ALB-732 732 Gallagher Construction Patrick Gallagher 774-696-1938
MA-ALB-733 733
DG Landscaping
Construction
Donald Gambaccini 508-835-6169
MA-ALB-734 734 Eaton Trees Mark Eaton 508-904-8028
MA-ALB-735 735 Spinelli Corporation Joe Spinelli 774-245-1010
MA-ALB-736 736 WC Tree Wess Cathcart 978-838-0476
MA-ALB-737 737
DND Landscape &
Excavation
David Jose 508-755-9006
MA-ALB-738 738 Tasco Construction Inc. Jerry Tashjian 617-212-5118
MA-ALB-739 739 Aubin Trucking Gregg Aubin 978-422-7496
MA-ALB-740 740 Arbor One Tree Service
Ed Carpenter
Matt Carruthers
203-676-6773
508-400-7259
MA-ALB-741 741 Ludden Wood Services James Ludden 978-804-8765
MA-ALB-742 742 Brett Cournoyer Brett Cournoyer 508-965-6855
MA-ALB-743 743
North Hill Landscaping &
Tree Work
Nils Lange 774-696-3121
MA-ALB-744 744
Leyton's & Son
Landscaping
John D. Leyton 508-793-2954
MA-ALB-745 745 A1 Stump Grinding James Livesay II 978-660-1930
MA-ALB-746 746 F A Kelleher & Sons Fran Kelleher 508-752-5657
MA-ALB-747 747 Huck & Prune Brian Prunier 508-864-6743
MA-ALB-748 748 Michael W. Barton Michael W. Barton
508-885-3958
508-612-5103
MA-ALB-749 749
Schiller Bros Earthmoving
& Construction Corp
Jason Schiller 413-427-0584
MA-ALB-750 750 Favreau Forestry Brian Favreau 978-706-1038
MA-ALB-751 751 Barry Bros Landscaping Patrick Barry 774-261-0306
MA-ALB-752 752 M & R Cordwood Ed Merriam 774-280-2238
MA-ALB-753 753
RWF Tree Removal,
Logging, Landclearing
Robert Flagg 603-831-2310
MA-ALB-754 754
Organic Gardening and
Landscaping
Ramon Monzon 774-285-2106
Massachusetts Asian Longhorned Beetle Cooperative Eradication Program
List of Businesses Under Compliance Agreement as of: Feb. 9, 2010
For more information, contact: 508‐852‐8110
MA-ALB-755 755 Beacon Site Developers Tim Montalto 774-646-1204
MA-ALB-756 756 Castle Tree Service Kevin J. Materas 978-249-5730
MA-ALB-757 757
Wormtown Rubbish
Removal
Carl Leong 508-648-7274
MA-ALB-758 758 J. A. Polito & Sons Kenneth F. Polito 508-842-5300
MA-ALB-759 759 Henry J. Ceppetelli Co, Inc Charles Ceppetelli 508-943-8334
MA-ALB-760 760  Stoddard Excavating Andrew Helgerson 978-422-8065
MA-ALB-761 761 New Horizon Michael Hutchinson 508-335-9465
MA-ALB-762 762 Beauty of Landscape David Patterson 508-341-2957
MA-ALB-763 763 DFM Services Joshua Perry 774-437-0710
MA-ALB-764 764 Henry's Tree Service Henry Ford 413-563-8733
MA-ALB-765 765 Specialty Services Greg Pettinella 508-864-8750
MA-ALB-766 766 Faulkner Enterprises Daniel M Faulkner 508-769-5936
MA-ALB-767 767 Birch Hill Landscaping Stephen Morrissy 774-200-4858
MA-ALB-768 768 Mason Contractor Paul Livette 508-393-2632
MA-ALB-769 769 Worcester Academy Derek Shann 508-294-3538
MA-ALB-770 770
Hartley Bros Landscaping
Inc
Dan Hartley 413-562-4703
MA-ALB-771 771 John Rich Landscaping John Rich
860-974-3667
508-962-7671
MA-ALB-772 772 C. W. Construction Chad Whitcomb
508-341-4389
508-987-5877
MA-ALB-773 773 Aiello Trucking Co Inc David Aiello
508-248-4366
508-769-6562
MA-ALB-774 774 BB Landscaping Robert Nasiatha 413-262-3831
MA-ALB-775 775 Terrier Stump Grinding Jonathan Hanson 508-257-0422
MA-ALB-776 776
Worcester County
Environmental
Andrew S. Dufresne 508-450-7423
MA-ALB-777 777
Branch Manager Tree
Service
David Cobb 978-464-2934
MA-ALB-778 778
River Valley Lawn Care
LLC
William G. Zimmer Jr. 860-895-8879
MA-ALB-779 779 SC Tree Matthew Schold 508-612-8777
MA-ALB-780 780 Scott Design Matthew Scott 978-793-3230
MA-ALB-781 781 Griffin Tree Dennis Griffin 774-293-0303
Massachusetts Asian Longhorned Beetle Cooperative Eradication Program
List of Businesses Under Compliance Agreement as of: Feb. 9, 2010
For more information, contact: 508‐852‐8110
MA-ALB-782 782 Fancy Tree Service John Fancy 774-200-6514
MA-ALB-783 783
Custom Designs
Contracting
Bruce E Sinkus 774-696-2907
MA-ALB-784 784 R & R Stump Cutting Brett Rand 508-393-2002
MA-ALB-785 785 R. Granger Landscaping Richard Granger
508-892-9301
508-864-6215
MA-ALB-786 786
Country Breeze Gardening
& Landscape
Tammy Pinkham
508-425-3221
508-667-2295
MA-ALB-787 787 Clark & Mott Construction Robert Clark
508-869-2954
508-769-6642
MA-ALB-788 788 A Plus Stump Grinding Craig Zaleski
774-641-8158
508-560-9000
MA-ALB-789 789 Emanuel Village Barbara Scott 508-753-7474
MA-ALB-790 790
D. J. Salmon Lawn &
Landscape
D. J. Salmon 508-278-7206
MA-ALB-791 791 David Marchand David R Marchand 508-762-7229
MA-ALB-792 792 Smith Excavating Services Neil Smith 508-234-4473
MA-ALB-793 793 Paul N. Osterberg Paul Osterberg 0
MA-ALB-794 794 Michael Kittredge Michael Kittredge 508-835-6399
MA-ALB-795 795 Joe Bucciaglia Joe Bucciaglia 508-852-6942
MA-ALB-796 796 Jeffrey Moore Jeffrey Moore 978-464-2761
MA-ALB-797 797 Tim Shea Tim Shea 0
MA-ALB-798 798
Loring Cheney  dba Lewis
Tree Service
0 0
MA-ALB-799 799 WHP Trucking William H Porter 508-341-9268
MA-ALB-800 800 Richard Black Richard Black 508-756-1396
MA-ALB-801 801 Arguin Landscaping Joseph Arguin 508-868-2315
MA-ALB-802 802 A-Pro Tree Service 0 0
MA-ALB-803 803 PJR Keating Robert P. Sullivan 978-582-5214
MA-ALB-804 804 Sergio Coviello Sergio Coviello 781-391-4050
MA-ALB-805 805 Amazon Tree Service 0 0
MA-ALB-806 806 Professional Tree Wrecking William Stehlik 860-974-3662
MA-ALB-807 807 Mathiew & Sons Eric Mathiew 508-476-1242
MA-ALB-808 808 Fish landscaping, Inc. Timothy J. Fish 508-791-4169
MA-ALB-809 809
Anderson Timber
Harvesting, Inc
Anderson Logging
Mitch Anderson     Scott
Anderson
978-423-5386
978-375-3865
Massachusetts Asian Longhorned Beetle Cooperative Eradication Program
List of Businesses Under Compliance Agreement as of: Feb. 9, 2010
For more information, contact: 508‐852‐8110
MA-ALB-810 810 T. Jepson & Son LLC Tom Jepson  0
MA-ALB-811 811 Kevin Delaurie Kevin Delaurie 774- 696- 4248
MA-ALB-812 812 Fletcher Transport Marc S. Fletcher 508-789-5788
MA-ALB-813 813 Floyd Lantron Floyd Lantron 508-450-8229
MA-ALB-814 814 Colin Stump Grinding Colin Clegg 508-853-0764
MA-ALB-815 815 STC Inc. Jeffrey M. Hall 978-897-0066
MA-ALB-816 816 Leo's Masonry Leonel Andrade 508-340-8657
MA-ALB-817 817 Remain Metal Works Zachary D. Remain 508-400-7520
MA-ALB-818 818
Everitt Property
Maintenance
Nicholas Everitt 508-439-0386
MA-ALB-819 819 Andrew Wengle Andrew Wengle 508-852-6664